at Block 96 Lot 22, Fortune St., Barangay Rizal, Maka-
ti City, Metro Manila; Blk: 6-A Lot 5, Phase 9A, Wind 
Crest, Barangay Paliparan, Dasmariñas City, Cavite; and 
for the satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of 
07 November 2025 amounts to TWO MILLION ONE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND SEVEN 
HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT PESOS & 22/100 (Php 
2,176,738.22), exclusive of legal fees and expenses inci-
dental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sher-
iff will sell at public auction on February 13, 2026 at 
10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter at the 
Ground Floor Lobby, Dasmariñas Community Affairs

[...]

PCS-04-031088
TIE POINT: Mon. No. 81, Imus Estate
 LINE BEARING DISTANCE 
      To corner 1 N.  02° 54’ E  1107.28 M.
    1-2 N. 15°48’  W  11.00 M 
    2-3 N. 74° 12’  E  12.00 M.
    3-4 S.  15° 48’  E  11.00 M
    4-1 S.  74° 12’ W  12.00 M
AREA: ONE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO (132) 
SQUARE METERS, MORE OR LESS 

DESCRIPTION OF CORNERS: All points are referred 
to are indicated on the plan and marked on the ground by 
P.S CYL. Conc. Mons. 15 x40 cms. Bearings: True
Date of Original Survey: July 27, 1905 - June 11, 1908;
Date of Subd/Cons Survey:

[...]

Muñoz St., San 
Isidro Lane, Brgy. 731, Malate, Manila (occupied by 
Mortgagors) and (2) Lot 12, Block 6, Phase 9, Kens-
ington, Brgy. Navarro, Gen. Trias Cavite (abandoned 
property), to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as 
of October 3, 2025 amounts to ONE MILLION ONE 
HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND SEVENTY SIX PE-
SOS and 39/100 (P1,101,076.39), Philippine Currency, 
including interest, penalties and other charges as of said 
date but exclusive of all other expenses incidental to this 
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at
public auction on 22 DECEMBER 2025 at 10:00 
o’clock in the morning until 12:00 o’clock noon at the

[...]

es, Tanza, Cavite, against the Respondent/Mortgagor, 
AUGIE LULUBELLE S, ABELLA, with residence 
and postal addresses at B28, L32 PH2, Wellington Res-
idences, Brgy. Tres Cruses, Tanza, Cavite to satisfy the 
mortgage indebtedness which as of August 21, 2025 
amounts to NINE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 
PESOS and 00/100 (P950,000.00), Philippine Curren-
cy, inclusive of interests and penalties as of said date but 
exclusive of all other charges incidental to this foreclo-
sure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public 
auction on 22 DECEMBER 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in

[...]

favor of any person or entity, the deceased is the abso-
lute and registered co-owner of a parcel of land situated 
in Barangay Patutong Malaki, City of Tagaytay, Cavite, 
covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. P-4054 of 
the Registry of Deeds for Tagaytay City, containing an 
area of Three Hundred Fifty-Four (354) square meters, 
more or less, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the 
legal heirs, executed on 24th day of September 2025 and 
ratified before Notary Public Atty. Francesco Micael A. 
Prudente, under Doc. No. 171, Page No. 46, Book No. 
2, Series of 2025

[...]

do, City of Manila; (b) Lot 14 Block 24A, Montefaro 
West, Phase 3, Brgy. Bucandala, Imus City, Cavite; 
and (c) 126 D CP Garcia St., Barangay 112 Tondo, City 
of Manila, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of September 30, 2025 amounts to TWO MILLION 
NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR PESOS AND 
75/100 (P2,979,844.75), Philippine Currency, including 
interest and penalties, but excluding attorney's fees, sher-
iff's fees and all other charges incidental to this foreclo-
sure and sale, the undersigned will sell at public auction 
on January 13, 2026 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning